

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7897

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

17 February 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Outsourced services.

You asked:

1) Please advise if the following services are outsourced to third parties. If outsourced, please provide the scope of services outsourced, the name of organisation outsourced to and the contract end date.

Finance and Accounting Services (e.g. accounts payable & receivable)

Payroll

Procurement

2) Please advise what software platforms you use for:

Finance and Accounting

Finance ERP

Procurement

Requisitioning System

Catalogue Management System

Inventory Management System

Tendering/Sourcing System

Contract Management System

Trust response:

Please see the following tables.

1.

	Outsourced or in-house?	Scope of services	Name of organisation outsourced to	Contract end date
Finance and Accounting Services (e.g. accounts payable & receivable)	In House	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Payroll	Outsourced	payroll and pensions	NHS Shared Business Services (SBS)	Contract commenced on 1st July 2019 for a period of seven years.
Procurement	In House	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

2.

	Name of software platform	Version
Finance and Accounting		
Finance ERP (e.g. Agresso)	Integra Centros	21
Procurement		
Requisitioning System (if Finance ERP not used)	Centros	
Catalogue Management System (e.g. GHX Nexus)	GHX Nexus	
Inventory Management System (e.g. eDC Gold)	Omnicell	
Tendering/Sourcing System (e.g. Atamis)	Atamis	
Contract Management System (e.g. Atamis)	Atamis	